
2024 Wakeland Girls Soccer Schedule 
DATE TEAM OPPONENT LOCATION TIME NOTES

Friday Dec. 8 Varsity Little Elm Home 5:30

Tuesday Dec. 12 Varsity McKinney Boyd Boyd 7:30

Friday Dec. 15 Varsity Prosper Prosper 7:00

Wednesday Dec. 20 Varsity Kilgore Home 6:00

Friday Dec 29 Varsity Duncanville Home 11:30

Thursday Jan 4 Varsity Coppell Toyota 10 12:00 Home - Navy

Friday Jan 5 Varsity Lubbock Cooper Toyota 16 12:00 Away - White

Tuesday Jan 9 Varsity Rockwall Heath Rockwall Heath 7:00

Thursday Jan 11 Varsity Plano West Dragon Stadium 9:00 Home - Navy

Friday Jan 12 Varsity Weiss Dragon Stadium 11:00 Home - Navy

Saturday Jan 13 Varsity Marcus Dragon Stadium 9:00 Away - White

Friday Jan 19 Varsity Keller Central Keller Central 6:30

Wednesday Jan 24 Varsity Reedy Ford Center 6:00

Friday Jan. 26 Varsity Newman Smith Home 5:45

Tuesday Jan. 30 Varsity Lone Star Lone Star 5:30

Friday Feb. 2 Varsity Turner Home 5:45

Tuesday Feb. 6 Varsity Creekview Creekview 5:30

Friday Feb. 9 Varsity Frisco Toyota 5:45 Senior Night

Tuesday Feb 13 Varsity The Colony The Colony 5:30

Tuesday Feb. 20 Varsity Reedy Home 5:45

Friday Feb. 23 Varsity Newman Smith Newman Smith 5:30

Tuesday Feb. 27 Varsity Lone Star Toyota 5:30

Friday Mar. 1 Varsity Turner Turner 5:30

Tuesday Mar. 5 Varsity Creekview Home 5:45 Teacher Appreciation

Friday Mar 8 Varsity Frisco Frisco 5:30

Tuesday Mar. 19 Varsity The Colony Home 5:30

Mon-Tue Mar 25-26 Varsity Bi-District Playoff Game

Thu-Sat Mar 28-30 Varsity Area Playoff Game

Mon-Tue Apr 1-2 Varsity Regional Quarter Final Playoff Game

Friday Apr. 5 Varsity Regional Semi-Final Playoff Game

Saturday Apr. 6 Varsity Regional Final Playoff Game

Wed-Sat Apr 10-13 Varsity State Tournament


